
Nutrient Management

The goal of this list of for-hire contractors serving Sauk County is to provide landowners with a complete listing of company name, basic contact 
information and services provided. The listing of a contractor (or lack thereof) does not constitute an endorsement (or lack thereof) by the Sauk 
County Land Resources and Environment Department and we do not guarantee the accuracy of any information herein. If you wish to have your 
company added to the list or to correct an error, please contact Melissa Schlupp at 608-355-4838 or melissa.schlupp@saukcountywi.gov.

Company Name EmailAddress Phone Number

Badger Bluff Ag 
Service LLC

Casey Peetz 410 Amey Dr

Baraboo WI 53913

casey.peetz@plantpioneer.com 608-963-4194

Dairyland 
Laboratories, Inc.

217 E Main St

Arcadia WI 54612

info@dairylandlabs.com 608-323-0667

Eagle Valley Ag 
Service

Jackie Wheeler 843 15th St

Prairie Du Sac WI 53578

jackiewheeler@tds.net 608-206-2065

608-370-4340

Ed Liegel and 
Associates Inc.

Ed Liegel S8552 Valley View Rd

Loganville WI 53943

liegelea@gmail.com 608-546-4562

608-963-9384

Farm Fixation LLC Mark Klish 27 Ridgewood Drive

Stevens Point WI 54481

mark@farmfixation.com 715-347-0545

Insight FS Alex Clark 9119 Hwy 19

Mazomanie WI 53560

aclark@insightfs.com 608-482-3422

MW Ag Services Mark Weihing S4139 Hwy 136

Rock Springs WI 53961

mark.weihing@gmail.com 608-844-3292

NC Nutrient 
Management

Nina Carns 3595 Cty Rd Q

Dodgeville WI 53533

ncarns1@outlook.com

608-619-0055

Friday, August 19, 2022 Page 1 of 2



Company Name EmailAddress Phone Number

Prairieland 
Agronomy LLC

Lee Nolden S8890A Nolden Drive

Prairie Du Sac WI 53578

lnolden52@gmail.com

608-477-0114

Precision Crop 
Consulting LLC

Vern Meinholz S8972 Valley View Road

Loganville WI 53943

vvranch@wicw.net 608-546-2405

608-558-7233

Premier Co-op Trevor Martinsen 10216 Hwy 14W

Mazomanie WI 53560

Trevor.Martinsen@premiercooperative.com 608-767-3801

Rock River 
Laboratory Inc.

710 Commerce Dr

Watertown WI 53094

office@rockriverlab.com 920-261-0446

Top Crop Bruce Ludolph 7136 Dorf View Ct

Sauk City WI 53583

topcropllc@gmail.com 608-643-0475

608-576-4951

United Cooperative Rob Shields 1360 Laukant St

Reedsburg WI 53959

rshields@unitedcooperative.com 608-524-2822

608-547-5030

West Argonomics Dave West E14127 Co Rd P

La Farge WI 54639

davewest@mwt.net 608-489-4166

608-606-4165
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